## 20% discount on flights Tashkent-Munich-Tashkent

## **2023 12 December**

Uzbekistan Airways announces a 20% discount on individual economy and business class fares on direct routes from Tashkent to Munich and back.

## Detailed conditions of promotion:

- 1. The discount period is from 12.12.2023 to 02.29.2024;
- 2. Departure period from 12.15.2023 to 02.29.2024 (inclusive);
- 3. Provided discount amount:
- for adults 20% of the fare;
- for children from 2 to 12 years old and children under 2 years old, occupying a seat in the cabin 20% of the published fare with a child discount;
- for children under 2 years old and not occupying a seat in the cabin, this discount is not presented;
- 4. In the case of a refund/rebooking/reissue, the discount provided to the fare does not apply to the fees charged for the refund/rebooking/NO-SHOW, for children it is charged in the prescribed manner (using a 25% discount). To calculate the refund amount for a partially used airline ticket, the fare for the used section is deducted without applying the discount provided;
- 5. In case of reissue/rebooking of completely unused air tickets issued with a discount on dates that do not fall within the discount period, it is necessary to upgrade to the full fare level without applying discounts;
- 6. In case of reissue/rebooking of air tickets issued earlier (before 12.11.2023 inclusive) for flights from 12.15.2023 to 02.29.2024, the discount is not applied to the fare. The exception is the sales period as part of the Bright Week promotion from November 23, 2023 to November 30, 2023;
- 7. In case of reissuance/rebooking of partially used air tickets issued with a discount for flights starting from 03.01.2024, the discount does not apply to the 2nd segment that did not fall within the promotion period;
- 8. The discount applies only to the site falling within the promotion period;
- 9. Combining discounts is prohibited;
- 10. The discount is allowed for all published individual fares (OW/RT) of economy and business class service on the route from Tashkent to Munich and back.

Discounted airline tickets can be purchased on the website, at the airline's agents and Uzbekistan Airways Sales branch, which is now located at 9 Shota Rustaveli Street, Tashkent city, Yakkasaray district.